A. SCHOOL OPERATING:
Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 84,417,495,911$  0.7500 633,131,219$  164,616,219$   468,515,000$
   Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 21,000
   Total School Operating 84,417,495,911  0.7500 633,131,219   164,616,219  468,536,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:

Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 84,417,495,911  0.5534 467,166,422   98,166,422  369,000,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 84,417,495,911  0.5534 467,166,422   98,166,422  369,000,000
C. TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 84,417,495,911$  1.3034 1,100,297,642$  262,782,642$   837,536,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 28th Revised Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - Based on a 3 percent growth rate from the 2017-2018 Amended Final Budget,
   rather than the 7.6 percent from the Nevada Department of Taxation’s FY 2019 Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Projections.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 68 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 721,759,921$   298,563,844$   59,393,853$   1,079,717,618$
200 Special 268,531,704  125,855,987   9,592,870  403,980,561
300 Vocational & Technical 5,098,471  2,097,472   3,622,925  10,818,868
400 Other PK-12 21,949,991  8,153,387   4,165,547  34,268,925
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 128,823  40,297  75,000  244,120
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 6,291,969  2,036,726  9,108,013  17,436,708
2000 Support Services 452,482,062  203,108,422  207,570,027  863,160,511
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction -  -
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,962,000  1,962,000
6200 Fund Transfers 332,944,295  332,944,295
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 45,529,000  45,529,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,476,242,941  639,856,135  295,490,235  332,944,295  45,529,000  2,790,062,606

DEBT SERVICE FUND 423,543,865  -  112,386,725  535,930,590

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,476,242,941  639,856,135  719,034,100  332,944,295  157,915,725  3,325,993,196

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites -  -  2,000,000  9,591,784  11,591,784
Capital Projects 14,640,500  5,791,500  695,368,000  94,415,915  455,626,232  1,265,842,147
Federal Projects 112,873,679  41,189,264  54,297,470  5,616,902  213,977,315
Special Revenue 96,935,322  56,259,531  15,503,751  -  2,252,121  170,950,725
State Projects 60,687,550  19,916,930  47,233,300  127,837,780
Proprietary:

Food Service 31,405,485  11,350,821  109,533,519  50,723,545  203,013,370
Internal Service 3,014,103  1,315,599  25,526,531  5,705,681  35,561,914

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 319,556,639  135,823,645  949,462,571  94,415,915  529,516,265  2,028,775,035
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,795,799,580  775,679,780  1,668,496,671  427,360,210   687,431,990  5,354,768,231

Less:  Interfund Transfers (427,360,210)  (427,360,210)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,795,799,580$   775,679,780$   1,668,496,671$   -$   687,431,990$   4,927,408,021$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 68 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/17 6/30/18 APPROVED APPROVED
1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 442,379,801$   462,560,493$   468,465,000$   468,515,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 19,585 20,000 71,000 21,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 948,930,571 988,785,655 1,018,449,000 1,018,449,000